RESOLUTION NO. 1978-288

AUTHORIZING THE GENERAL MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE LAKE COUNTY REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY TO PROVIDE REGULARLY SCHEDULED TRANSIT SERVICE TO EASTLAKE, OHIO.

WHEREAS, the City of Eastlake, Lake County, Ohio, and the Lake County Regional Transit Authority desire regularly scheduled transit service between the City of Eastlake and the downtown Cleveland business district; and

WHEREAS, the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority is able and willing to operate the above-described service; and

WHEREAS, the Authority adopted its policy governing transit services in areas outside of Cuyahoga County by Resolution No. 1977-153, May 10, 1977;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That the General Manager be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to enter into an agreement with the Lake County Regional Transit Authority for the providing of transit service to the City of Eastlake, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference.

Section 2. That said agreement shall be in conformity with the Authority's policy governing transit service outside of Cuyahoga County.

Section 3. That this Resolution take effect immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: October 10 , 1978

resident

est:

Segretary-Treasure: